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CHART 1

LACK OF AFFORDABLE CARE TOPS LIST OF BARRIERS

TO HEALTH CARE NAMED BY AFRICAN AMERICANS

Percent of African Americans Who Say Each is a Problem for African Americans Today

Access to affordable
health insurance and care

Not enough help from
Medicaid and Medicare

Not enough health
providers in community

Difficulty getting health
care because of racial
discrimination

Major Problem

Minor Problem

/8%

12%

75%

15%

45%

28%

45%

27%

100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 2

DRUGS, ALCOHOLISM, AND TEEN PREGNANCY RANK WITH
MAJOR DISEASES AS CONCERNS FOR AFRICAN AMERICANS

Percent of African Americans Who Say Each is a Problem for African Americans

Major Problem Minor Problem

Alcoholism and drug

addiction 90% 6%

Unplanned teenage 0 0
pregnancies 89% 8%

Heart disease, including 0 0
high blood pressure 86% 10%

AIDS or HIV 81% 11%

Cancer 78% 17%

Sexually transmitted

diseases other than AIDS 71% 18%

Asthma 57% 31%

Sickle cell anemia 53% 31%

Lupus 33% 33%

0% 100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 3

MEDIA PLAYS PROMINENT ROLE AS
HEALTH RESOURCE FOR AFRICAN AMERICANS

Percent of African Americans Who Received At Least Some Information
about Health or Health Care from Each Source in the Last Year

_ A lot Some

Television 57% 21%

Doctor or another he_alth 46% 21%
care provider |

Newspapers 40% 24%

36% 25%

Family members and friends

Magazines 33% 24%

Church or place of 27% 19%
worship |

Radio 24% 23%

Employer 21% 13%

Street signs, flyers, billboards, |
ads on public transportation

16% 21%

The internet gr comp_uter 13% 10%
online services

0% 100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 4

TELEVISION SURPASSES HEALTH PROVIDERS
AS NUMBER ONE HEALTH RESOURCE FOR AFRICAN AMERICANS

Percent of African Americans Who Say from Which One Source
They Received the Most Health Information in the Last Year

25% Television

Did not get “a lot” of health 11%
information from any source

Other sources 4%

Radio 2%
209 Doctor or other

Church 3% health provider

Magazines 8%

Newspapers 8% 10%  Family and friends

9%
Employer

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 5

MEDIA COVERAGE OF HEALTH PROMPTS ACTION

Percent of African Americans Who Say in the Last Year
iIn Response to Media Reporting About Health Issues They...

Talked with a friend
or family member 71%
about health issue

Changed own behavior 0
to improve health 55%

Talked with sexual
partner about sexual 49%
health issue

Talked with a doctor 0
or health provider 43%

0% 100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



GENERAL MEDIA FOR HEALTH INFORMATION
BUT BLACK MEDIA PLAYS IMPORTANT ROLE

CHART 6

MORE AFRICAN AMERICANS TURN TO

Over the last year, received more health

information from...

General Media

56%

Black Media

26%

0%

100%

Percent of African Americans Who Say...

Over the last year, received at least some

health information from...

Magazines directed to
black readers, such
as Essence, Ebony,

or Jet

TV news or talk
shows directed to
black viewers, like

those on BET

Radio news or news
talk shows directed to
black listeners

Newspapers directed
to black readers

A lot Some
39% 28%
35% 24%
27% 26%
18% 26%

Total

67%

59%

53%

44%

100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 7

AFRICAN AMERICANS MIXED ON MEDIA OVERALL
AS HEALTH INFORMATION RESOURCE

Percent of African Americans Who Say the Media Overall Do a “Good” or “Bad” Job...

“...Telling Blacks in this country what they “...Telling you and your family what you need
need to know about health and health care” to know about health and health care”

Good Job

Good Job

1%
3% Don’t know
Don’t know Bad Job
Some good, Some good, Bad Job
some bad some bad

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 8

AFRICAN AMERICANS MORE POSITIVE ON
BLACK MEDIA AS HEALTH INFORMATION RESOURCE

Percent of African Americans Who Say the Black Media Does a “Good” or “Bad” Job...

“...Telling Blacks in this country what they “...Telling you and your family in this country what
need to know about health and health care” they need to know about health and health care”

Good Job Good Job
56%
24%
4% 16% 20
Don’t know Don’t know
Bad Job Bad Job
Some good, Some good,
some bad some bad

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 9

WHO DO AFRICAN AMERICANS TRUST
FOR HEALTH INFORMATION?

Percent of African Americans Saying How Often They
Trust the Health Information from Each Source

Always Most of the time Only sometimes Hardly ever

38% 329 2‘%

Doctors and other
health care providers

Churches and religious

N 27% 35% 7%
organizations

Friends and family 25% 43% 5%

Black media 33% 41% 3%

General media 49% 7%

42% 13%

Government agencies

Holistic healers and
others who promote
alternative medicine

16%

0% 100%

Note: “Don’t Know” and “Never Used” not shown.
Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 10

AFRICAN AMERICANS SAY MEDIA COULD DO MORE
COVERAGE OF HEALTH ISSUES

Percent of African Americans Who Say Media Not Doing Enough Stories About...

lliInesses and medical conditions that are 74%
more likely to affect blacks

Medicare and Medicaid, government programs 73
that help people pay health care bills 0

Changes in government policies and
health care industry that might affect your 71%
health care or health insurance

How to find a health care plan, doctor, hospital or 66%
other health provider to suit your needs

How to talk with children about topics such 63%
as sexuality, AIDS, violence or drugs

Steps that families can take to prevent
illnesses, such as screening for medical
conditions and changing diets

60%

Steps that pregnant women can take 51%
to protect the health of their babies

Testing, treatment, and prevention of HIV 50%
and other sexually transmitted diseases

0% 100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 11

AFRICAN AMERICANS SAY THERE IS NOT ENOUGH

COVERAGE ACROSS ALL MEDIA OF THE HEALTH

ISSUES THAT MOST CONCERN THEM

Percent of Americans Who Say in Media Overall there is...

African Americans
Yes No

Enough coverage of
health and health care
issues you deal with in

your day-to-day life

40% 57%

Enough coverage of
health and health care
issues you deal with in

your day-to-day life

Enough practical
information about what you
can do to deal with specific 42% 55%
health and health problems

Enough practical
information about what you
can do to deal with specific
health and health problems

Enough coverage of how

black people are affected

by specific health and 27% 69%
health care problems

Enough coverage of how
minorities are affected by
specific health and health

care problems

Enough black people
featured in health stories | 19% 78%

Enough minorities
featured in health stories

0%

100% 0%

White Americans

Yes No
52% 45%
49% 49%
31% 54%
47% 42%

100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 12
African Americans Say Black Media Does Better
Covering Health Concerns, But Could Do More

Percent of African Americans Who Say in the Black Media, There Is...

Yes No

Enough coverage of health and
health care issues you deal with 41% 56%
in your day-to-day life

Enough practical information about
what you can do to deal with specific 46% 49%;
health and health care problems

Enough coverage of how black
people are affected by specific
health and health care problems 38% S57%

0% 100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 13

LACK OF INTEREST, RESEARCH, AND MINORITY JOURNALISTS
SEEN AS LIMITING COVERAGE OF MINORITY HEALTH CONCERNS

Percent Saying Each Is or Is Not a Reason for Limited Media
Coverage of Health Problems Affecting African Americans

African Americans

Is Nota There is Already

Most news
organizations are not
aware of--or interested
in-- the health problems
of blacks

There isn’t enough data
and research about the
health problems of
blacks available for the
media to report

There aren’t enough
black journalists
reporting on health and
health care

Most news
organizations are not
aware of -- or interested
in-- the health problems
of minorities

There isn’t enough data
and research about the
health problems of
minorities available for
the media to report

There aren’t enough

Is 2 Reason Reason Enough Coverage
64% 4% 27%
58% 11% 27%
56% 9% 27%

0%

minority journalists
reporting on health and
health care

100%

White Americans

Is a Reason IsNota There is Already
Reason Enough Coverage
44% 9% 31%
39% 13% 31%
41% 11% 31%

100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 14

MEDIA NOT SEEN AS FOCUSED ON NEEDS OF BLACK AUDIENCES

Percent Who Agree That...

African Americans

Black journalists are
more sensitive to the
health needs and
concerns of black
people than are
journalists of a different

race

Most media direct
their health coverage
to primarily white
audiences

Completely Mostly agree
agree
27% 45%
31% 40%

The general media

understand and 80

meet the needs of
black audiences

31%

0%

White Americans

Completely  Mostly agree
7] agree

Minority journalists are
more sensitive to the
health needs and 19% 37%
concerns of black
people than are
journalists of a different

race

Most media direct
their health coverage 16% 37%
to primarily white
audiences

The general media

understand and 119 37%
meet the needs of
minority audiences

100% 0%

100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 15
MEDIA SEEN AS OVER-REPRESENTING AFRICAN AMERICANS IN CRIME

COVERAGE WHILE NOT GIVING ENOUGH VISIBILITY IN OTHER STORIES

Percent Who Say African Americans or Minorities in General, Get Too Much, Not Enough or About the Right

Crime stories

Stories about
medical conditions
and other health

problems

Stories about the
health care system
and health care policy

Business stories

Lifestyle stories on
topics such as
fashion, cooking or
parenting

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2,

Amount of Attention in the General Media’s Coverage of Each Topic

African Americans

About Not
Too much right enough
76% 10%12%

6% 16% 76%
5% 13% 79%
4%17% 75%
10% 17% 68%

0%

100%

Crime stories

Stories about
medical conditions
and other health
problems

Stories about the
health care system
and health care policy

Business stories

Lifestyle stories on
topics such as
fashion, cooking or
parenting

White Americans

Not
- Too much Aboutright  enough
49% 34% 12%
11% 41% 42%
10% 40% 44%
119 40% 44%
994 47% 39%

0%

100%

1998; released July 31, 1998.



CHART 16

AFRICAN AMERICANS SAY MEDIA PLACES UNFAIR BLAME
WHEN IT COMES TO UNINTENDED PREGNANCY AND WELFARE...

“Generally fair”

Percent Who Say General Media's Coverage of Each Topic Is

“Generally Fair” or “Unfairly Portrays as a Black, or Minority, Problem”

African Americans

“Unfairly portrays as a black problem”

White Americans

“Generally fair”

“Unfairly portrays as a

minority problem”

Welfare 26% 70% Welfare 44% 50%
dependency dependency
Births to single 36% 61% Births to single 57% 37%
mothers mothers
Unplanned teenage 41% 55% Unplanned teenage 57% 37%
pregnancies pregnancies
HIV or AIDS 48% 48% HIV or AIDS 64% 30%
Obesity and Obesity and
unhealthy 48% 47% unhealthy 62% 30%
lifestyles | lifestyles |
Smoking and 56% 40% Smoking and 71% 24%
tobacco use tobacco use
Cancer 65% 30% Cancer 80% 15%
0% 100% 0% 100%

Source: Kaiser Family Foundation/National Association of Black Journalists National Survey on Blacks, Media, and Health; conducted June 9-July 2, 1998; released July 31, 1998.



